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California Commission on Teacher Credentialing 
Pupil Personnel Services Roster of Program Coordinators (7/1/08) 

 
School Counseling Credentialing Programs 

 
1. Azusa Pacific University Masters, Credential and School Counseling PO Box 7000 Azusa

 CA 91702 626-815-5436/5424 Mike Block PPS Program Coord. Counseling
 mblock@apu.edu (626) 815-5351 

 
2. CA Polytechnic State Univ., San Luis Obispo Dept. of Graduate Studies & Education

 Cal Poly Building 2, Rm. 137 San Luis Obispo CA 93407 (805) 756-
1574/2126Fax 756-7430 Jodi Jaques Coord. Counseling Guidance  Counseling
 jdjaques@calpoly.edu  

 
3. CA State University, Bakersfield Department of Advanced Educational Studies, 22 

Educ., -PPS 9001 Stockdale Highway Bakersfield CA 93311-1099 661-654-3087/3055 
- Fax 654-2479 Nancy Bringman Program Coordinator Counseling
 nbringman@csub.edu  

 
4. CA State University, Dominguez Hills College of education, Grad. Educ. Division 1000 

E Victoria St Carson  CA 90747 (310)-243- 2680/3524/ FAX 516-3326 Adrieanna 
Mancillas Coord., School Counseling Counseling amancillas@csudh.edu 

 
5. CA State University, East Bay Dept. of Educational Psychology 25800 Carlos Bee

 Hayward CA 94542 (510)885-3095/3013  Rolla E. Lewis PPS 
Coordinator Counseling rolla.lewis@csueastbay.edu (510) 885-4798 

 
6. CA State University, Fresno Counseling, Special Educ. & Rehab. Depts. 5005 N. 

Maple Ave. M/S ED 3 Fresno CA 93740-8025 (559)278-0355/0340 Sarah 
Lam PPS Prog. Coord. Counseling sarah@csufresno.edu 278-0045 

 
7. CA State University, Fresno Counseling, Special Educ. & Rehab. Depts. 5005 N. 

Maple Ave. M/S ED 3 Fresno CA 93740-8025 (559)278-0325/0340
 Charles Arokiasamy Department Chair Counseling charlesa@csufresno.edu 278-
0045 

 
8. CA State University, Long Beach Dept. of Educ. Psych., Admin. & Couns. 1250 

Bellflower Blvd. Long Beach CA 90840 562-985-5626/4517 fax (562) 985-4534 Rose 
Marie Hoffman Coord.,Sch Counsel Counseling  rhoffman@csulb.edu (562) 985-
4534 

 
9. CA State University, Los Angeles Div. of Special Educ. & Counseling King Hall -  

5151 State Univ. Dr. Los Angeles CA 90032 (323) 343-4377/4400 Fax 343-5605
 Marcel Soriano PPS & CWA Coord. Counseling msorian@calstatela.edu  

 
10. CA State University, Los Angeles Div. of Special Educ. & Counseling King Hall -  

5151 State Univ. Dr. Los Angeles CA 90032 (323) 343-4271/4400  Fax 343-5605
 Kathy Reilly PPS & CWA Coord. Counseling kreilly@calstatela.edu  
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11. CA State University, Los Angeles Div. of Special Educ. & Counseling King Hall -  
5151 State Univ. Dr. Los Angeles CA 90032 (323) 343-4255/4400  Fax 343-5605
 Randy Campbell faculty Counseling rcampbe@calstatela.edu  

 
12. CA State University, Los Angeles Div. of Special Educ. & Counseling King Hall -  

5151 State Univ. Dr. Los Angeles CA 90032 (323) 343-4448/4400  Fax 343-5605
 Michael Carter faculty Counseling mcarter@calstatela.edu  

 
13. CA State University, Los Angeles Div. of Special Educ. & Counseling King Hall -  

5151 State Univ. Dr. Los Angeles CA 90032 (323) 343-4281/4400  Fax 343-5605
 George Hong faculty Counseling ghong@calstatela.edu  

 
14. CA State University, Los Angeles Div. of Special Educ. & Counseling King Hall -  

5151 State Univ. Dr. Los Angeles CA 90032 (323) 343-6355/4400  Fax 343-5605
 Betsy Perluss faculty Counseling eperlus@calstatela.edu  

 
15. CA State University, Los Angeles Div. of Special Educ. & Counseling King Hall -  

5151 State Univ. Dr. Los Angeles CA 90032 (323) 343-4768/4400  Fax 343-5605
 Michele Wallace faculty Counseling mwallac@calstatela.edu  

 
16. CA State University, Northridge Dept. of Ed. Psych. &  Counseling 18111 Nordhoff St.

 Northridge CA 91330-8265 (818) 677-3197/2601  Tovah Sands Co-Coord., 
PPS Prog Counseling tovah.sands@csun.edu (818) 677-2544 

 
17. CA State University, Northridge  Dept. of Ed. Psych. &  Counseling 18111 

Nordhoff St. Northridge CA 91330-8265 (818) 677-2545/2599/2601  Shari Tarver 
Behring Co-Coord., PPS Prog Counseling stbehring@earthlink.net (818) 677-
2544 

 
18. CA State University, Northridge Dept. of Ed. Psych. &  Counseling 18111 Nordhoff St.

 Northridge CA 91330-8265 (818) 677-4023/2599/2601  Charles Hanson
 Professor Counseling charles.hanson@csun.edu (818) 677-2544 

 
19. CA State University, Sacramento Dept. of Counselor Education 6000 J Street

 Sacramento CA 95819-6079 916-278-6310/5399 Shannon Dickson Co-
Coordinator Counseling sdickson@csus.edu FAX 278-4174 

 
20. CA State University, Sacramento Dept. of Counselor Education 6000 J Street

 Sacramento California 95819-6079 916-278-4123/5399 Louis Downs Internship 
Coord. Counseling ldowns@csus.edu  

 
21. CA State University, San Bernardino Department of Educational Psych & Couns 5500 

University Parkway San Bernardino CA 92407-2397 909-537-7312/5606 John 
Winslade Graduate Coordinator Counseling jwinslad@csusb.edu 909-537-
7040 

 
22. CA State University, Stanislaus Dept. of Advanced Studies 801 W. Monte Vista Ave.

 Turlock CA 95382 (209) 667-3503/3364/ Connie Kane Coordinator
 Counseling ckane@csustan.edu 667-3043 

 



 3

23. California Baptist University Education Dept. 8432 Magnolia Ave. Riverside CA
 92504 (951) 343-4808/4313 - fax (951) 343-4553 Nona Cabral PPS Program 
Coord. Counseling ncabral@calbaptist.edu  

 
24. California Lutheran University School of Education and Psychology 60 West Olsen 

Road Thousand Oaks CA 91360-2787 (805) 493-3420/3125  Gail Uellendahl
 Dir. of Counseling &Guidance Counseling uellenda@callutheran.edu (805) 492-
9965 

 
25. California Lutheran University School of Education 60 West Olsen Road, #4100

 Thousand Oaks, CA 91360-2787 (805) 493-3424/3125  Cynthia Jew
 Department chair Educational Psychology cjew@callutheran.edu (805) 493-
3525 

 
26. Chapman University School Counseling Prog.School of Education 1 University Dr.

 Orange  CA  92866 714-628-7286/997-6781 fax (714)744-7035 John Brady
 Assoc. Prof./Coord. Counseling jbrady@chapman.edu 714-744-7035 

 
27. Chapman University College School of Education 5222 Pirrone Court Salida CA  95368

 (209) 550-4533 Jim Liese PPSP/PPSC Coord. Counseling
 liese@chapman.edu 714-744-7035 

 
28. Chapman University College-San Diego School of Education 6885 Summit Ridge Way

 San Diego CA  92120 (714) 744-7035 Sandee Bonura Counsel. Prog. 
Coord Counseling bonuras@cox.net 714-744-7035 

 
29. Chapman University - Walnut Creek Walnut Creek Campus 2950 Buskirk Ave., Suite 

200 Walnut Creek CA 94597 (925) 930-2019 James Cole Program Coord.
 Counseling jcole@chapman.edu  

 
30. Chapman University - Walnut Creek Walnut Creek Campus 2950 Buskirk Ave., Suite 

200 Walnut Creek CA 94597 (925) 930-2019 Doug Cook Program Manager
 Counseling docook@chapman.edu  

 
31. Fresno Pacific University School of Education, PPS Counseling 1717 S. Chestnut Ave.

 Fresno CA 93702 (559) 453-2014/2024 fax 453-7168 Diane Talbot
 Program Director Counseling diane.talbot@fresno.edu (559) 453-2001 

 
32. Fresno Pacific University-Bakersfield School of Education, PPS Counseling Bakersfield 

Cntr, 1330 Truxtun Ave., Suite A Bakersfield CA 93301 (661)204-0579 fax (661) 864-
1516 William P. Gillaspie Program Director Counseling bgillaspie@fcmat.org (559) 
453-2001 

 
33. Fresno Pacific University-Visalia School of Education, PPS Counseling Visalia 

Center, 5429 W. Cypress Ave. Visalia CA 93277 (866)837-8648 or (559)622-9959;  fax 
(559)453-7168 David Weber Program Director Counseling david.weber@fresno.edu
 (559) 453-2001 

 
34. Loma LindaUniversity Dept. of Counseling & Family Sciences 11234 Anderson St. Loma 

Linda CA 92350 (909) 558-4547-X47012 fax 558-0447 Cheryl J. Simpson Coordinator
 Counseling csimpson@llu.edu (909) 558-0447 
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35. Loyola Marymount University Pupil Personnel Services Programs 1 LMU Drive, Suite 

1500 Los Angeles CA 90045-2659 (310) 338-/2863/7303, FAX-568-6640 Tom Batsis
 Program Director,  Counseling tbatsis@lmu.edu  

 
36. Loyola Marymount University Pupil Personnel Services Program 1 LMU Drive, Suite 

2600 Los Angeles CA 90045-8425 (310) 338-7300/7303 Paul DeSena Co-Coord, 
Counselng Counseling pdesena@lmu.edu (310) 338-1976 

 
37. National University School of Education 11255 North Torrey Pines Road La Jolla

 CA 92037-1011 (858) 642-8372/8320 Fax 642-8724 Sue Eldred PPS Chair
 Counseling seldred@nu.edu  

 
38. National University School of Education 11255 North Torrey Pines Road La Jolla

 CA 92037-1011 (858) 642-8379/8320 Fax 642-8729 Lisa Spencer PPS Advisor. 
counseling Counseling lspencer@nu.edu  

 
39. National University School of Education 11255 North Torrey Pines Road La Jolla

 CA 92037-1011 (858) 642-8641/8320 Fax 642-8729 James Ruby PPS 
Program lead Counseling jruby@nu.edu  

 
40. National University-Costa Mesa School of Education 3390 Harbor Blvd Costa Mesa CA

 92626 (714)-429-5143 Harvey Hoyo Region Lead Faculty  Counseling
 hhoyo@nu.edu  

 
41. National University-Fresno School of Education 20 E River Park Place West

 Fresno CA 93720 (559)-256-4900/4949 Carol Cerioni Region Lead 
Faculty Counseling ccerioni@sti.net  

 
42. National University-Los Angeles School of Education-School counseling  Los 

Angeles CA  310-662-2137 Joseph White Region Lead Faculty 
 Counseling jwhite@nu.edu  

 
43. National University-Sacramento School of Education  9320 Tech Center Drive

 Sacramento CA 95826-2558 916-855-4303 - fax (916) 855-4398 Joseph 
Cunha Region Lead Faculty Counseling jcunha@nu.edu  

 
44. Phillips Graduate Institute PPS-School Counseling & CWA 5445 Balboa Blvd.

 Encino CA 91316-1509 (818) 386-5648/5600 Fax (818) 386-5699 Maria 
Elena Tostado Dept. Chair Counseling mtostado@pgi.edu (818) 386-5699 

 
45. Point Loma Nazarene University School of Education 4007 Camino Del Rio S San 

Diego CA 92108 619-563-2817 Dione Brooks Taylor Counseling Coord.
 Counseling dionetaylor@pointloma.edu 619-563-2887 

 
46. San Diego State University College of Education 5500 Campanile Dr San Diego

 CA 92182-1179 619-594-3968/6109 fax 594-7025 Trish Hatch Dir., Sch. 
Counseling Counseling thatch@mail.sdsu.edu 
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47. San Diego State University College of Education 5500 Campanile Dr San Diego
 CA 92182-1179 619-594-6605/6109 fax 594-7025 Colette Ingraham Professor
 Counseling thatch@mail.sdsu.edu 

 
48. San Diego State University College of Education 5500 Campanile Dr San Diego

 CA 92182-1179 619-594-6109 fax 594-7025 Beverly Booker faculty
 Counseling bbooker@mail.sdsu.edu  

 
49. San Francisco State University Dept. of Counseling 1600 Holloway Ave. San Francisco

 CA 94132 415-338-2394/2005 fax 338-0594 Graciela Orozco Sch counselng 
Coord  Counseling orozco@sfsu.edu 415-338-0594 

 
50. San Jose State University College or Education One Washington Sq., 401 

Sweeney Hall San Jose CA 95192-0073 408-924-3668/3634 - fax 408-924-4137
 Xiaolu Hu Chair, Counselor Ed. Counseling  xiaoluhu@sjsu.edu 408-924-
4137 

 
51. Sonoma State University School Counseling Program 1801 E. Cotati Ave, Nichols Hall 

222 Rohnert Park CA 94928 (707) 664-2266/2544  Meri Storino Prog Coord. on 
leave Counseling meri.storino@sonoma.edu (707) 664-2308 

 
52. Sonoma State University School Counseling Program 1801 E. Cotati Ave., Nichols Hall 

222 Rohnert Park CA 94920 707-664-2544-message Ilene Pearce Interim coord.P/T
 Counseling  707-644-2038 

 
53. Sonoma State University School Counseling Program 1801 E. Cotati Ave., Nichols Hall 

222 Rohnert Park CA 94920 707-644-2544 Stephanie Wilkinson Admin. 
Coord. Counseling stephanie.wilkinson@sonoma.edu 707-644-2038 

 
54. St. Mary’s College Graduate Counseling Prog.  School of Education PO Box 4350

 Moraga  CA 94575-4350 925-631-4700 Laura Heid Program Director
 Counseling lheid@stmarys-ca.edu 925-376-8379 

 
55. St. Mary’s College School of Education  PO Box 4350 Moraga CA 94575-4350

 925-631-4249/4700 Karen Eagan, MA   Counseling keagan@stmarys-ca.edu  
 

56. St. Mary’s College Graduate Counseling Prog.  School of Education PO Box 4350
 Moraga  CA 94575-4350 925-631-4700 Ernie Baumgarten faculty
 Counseling erniebaum@comcast.net 925-376-8379 

 
57. University of California, Riverside Ext. Dept. Ext. Education,PPS 1200 University 

Ave., Suite 347 Riverside CA 92507 (951) 827-1659/1661 Nancy Jarman-
Dunn Program Coordinator Counseling njarmandunn@ucx.ucr.edu  pps@ucx.ucr.edu
 (951) 827-6439 

 
58. University of California, Riverside Ext. Dept. Ext. Edu-PPS 1200 University Ave., 

Suite 344 Riverside CA 92507 (951) 927-1665/1663 Sue Teele Educ. 
Extention Dir. Counseling steele@ucx.ucr.edu (951) 827-6439 
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59. University of California, Riverside Ext. Dept. Ext. Education,PPS 1200 University 
Ave., Suite 347 Riverside CA 92507 (951) 827-1654/1663 Kenneth Schmidt
 CWA Coordinator cwa@ucx.ucr.edu (951) 827-1654/1661 

 
60. University of La Verne Counseling - Off campus program 2230 1st Street La 

Verne CA 91750 (909) 593-3511 Ext. 5430/or (cell) 992-8500 Thierry Kolpin
 Assistant Chair Counseling tkolpin@ulv.edu  

 
61. University of La Verne Counseling 1950 Third St. La Verne CA 91750 (909) 

593-3511 Ext. 4653/ FAX 392-2710 Laurie Schroeder  Chair Counseling
 schroede@ulv.edu  

 
62. University of Redlands Masters in Counseling PO Box 3080 Redlands CA

 92373-0999 (909) 748-8801 Ronald Morgan Director Counseling
 ronald_morgan@redlands.edu 909-335-5204 

 
63. University of San Diego School of Education  5998 Alcala Park San Diego CA

 92110-2492 (619) 260-4212/7441 Lonnie Rowell Sch. Counsel. Prog. Coord
 Counseling lrowell@sandiego.edu 619-260-6826 

 
64. University of San Diego School of Education 5998 Alcala Park San Diego CA

 92110-2492 (619) 260-4287/7441` Susan Zglicznski Counseling Prog. Dir.
 Counseling zglnski@sandiego.edu 619-260-6826 

 
65. University of San Francisco School of Ed., Counseling Psychology Dept 2130 Fulton  

Street San Francisco CA 94117 (415) 422-2347 - fax 422-5528 Christine Yeh
 PPS Coordinator Counseling cjyeh@usfca.edu 415-422-5528 

 
66. University of Southern California Rossier School of Educ. School Counseling

 Phillips Hall 602 B, 3470 Trostdale  Los Angeles Ca 90089-4036 213-740-
3265/3267 Charles Espalin Sch.Coun. Prog. Dir., Prof. Counseling espalin@usc.edu
 714-740-3267 

 
Department of Education Student Support Services & Programs 1400 N Street Sacramento
 CA 95814 (916)-319-0504 fax (916)-323-6061  
 School Counseling State Dept of Education jbrady@cde.ca.gov  
 
 Commission on Teacher Credentialng lwhitson@monrovia 
  Commissioner   Loretta Whitson  
 


